
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNS 

No. 

44 

9 

50 

00 

79 

33 

20 

48 

84 

34 

73 

66 

72 

89 

19 

90 

96 

49 

36 

63 

41 

98 

35 

76 

7 

07 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

Nick Leverone 

Ralle Rookey 

Marc Cefalo 

Spencer Patterson 

Eric Orton 

Michael Lattanzio 

Brandon Fetch 

Jason Kohler 

Chris Ciufo 

Robert MacDonald 

Craig Schaffer 

James Henson II 

Gui Cipriani 

Thomas Nee 

Todd Ayers 

James Suhr 

Peter Ensor 

Dave Metz 

John Hotz 

Vic Kicera 

Charlie Campbell 

Frank Todaro 

Chris Ashcraft 

David Ciufo 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Hometown 

Manheim PA 

Mendon MA 

Suffield CT 

Swoyersville PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Hickory PA 

Aliquippa PA 

Waldwick NJ 

White Lake MI 

Livonia NY 

Strongsville OH 

Chester Springs PA 

Mansfield OH 

Boulder CO 

Allison Park PA 

Westlake OH 

Springboro OH 

Finksburg MD 

Galion OH 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Lititz PA 

Corry PA 

Dublin OH 

Mansfield OH 

Livonia NY 

Lewis Center OH 

Reg 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

STC 

STC 

STC 

NNJ 

DET 

FLR 

NEO 

PHL 

DET 

Colo 

STC 

NEO 

WOR 

WDC 

OVR 

WDC 

SUS 

MHR 

OVR 

NEO 

FLR 

OVR 

Member # 

351549 

200602 

437290 

256244 

438417 

453494 

364496 

406241 

407100 

148770_5 

137865_1 

454698 

370546 

486660 

426889 

398194 

356511 

464679 

426971 

445857 

147161_1 

285427 

415498 

454590 

148770-1 

447291 

Make 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda SM 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Kessler Engineering | TAIT | Opti-Grip | SPYoptics 

"Flatout Motorsports, Inc." 

"Rossini Racing Products, Northeast Industrial Floorings" 

Planet-miata.com 

"Orton Contracting, Hayley, Bentley" 

"Sewickley Car Store Motorsports, PittRace" 

Kessler Engineering 

Emerson Oil 

"Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech" 

Great White Racing 

McCann Racing 

Colletti Motorsports 

The Coney Island Diner; East Street Racing 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

"LMC Home Loans, Carbotech" 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech brakes/Ti-Speed 

"TnT Racing, Eaststreet Racing" 

Ohio Dreams Action Sports Camp 

Emerson Oil Co 

Myers Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:06.705 

2:07.185 

2:07.293 

2:08.040 

2:09.053 

2:09.853 

2:14.350 

2:11.678 

2:12.488 

2:14.377 

2:16.433 

2:18.742 

2:20.552 

2:27.458 

2:24.351 

2:23.828 

2:28.364 

2:25.784 

3:56.453 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 12:34.926 

Posted: 5:30pm   Official: 8:10am 

Printed: 5/15/2016 8:17:23 AM 

Co-Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Les Walter / Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Steve Pence  Chief Steward: Barry Kaplan 

SCCA Sanction # 16-M-4052-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region 

Margin of Victory 

1.612 

Avg. Speed 

53.028 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.705 

Best Speed 

78.987 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tyler Kicera 

Official Race Results

64th Annual Cumberland Classic Majors 

Group 1 SM 

Group 1 Race 1 SM 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:15:28 

Pittrace long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2016 12:55 

64th Annual Cumberland Classic Majors


